



Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



00002  
JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

Dear John Sample,

NOTICE OF DATA BREACH	
What Happened?	<p>We value and respect the privacy of your information, which is why we are writing to advise you of a recent incident that may have involved certain of your personal information. On November 10, 2015, we received a call from someone who alleged that an ex-employee of Corner Bakery possessed a file containing personal information of other company employees and expressed concern that the ex-employee may use that information for purposes of identity theft.</p> <p>The company has taken steps to try and determine whether there is any validity to the statements made during the call. This includes notifying and cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement. To date, we have been unable to confirm the allegations and are aware of no evidence that your information has been or will be used for fraudulent purposes.</p>
What Information Was Involved?	We do not know whether the ex-employee possesses any of your information; however, while employed by the company, the ex-employee had access to company payroll information that included the names, addresses, dates of birth and social security numbers of company employees.
What We Are Doing.	We notified and are cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement, and have arranged for the identity theft protection services described below.
What You Can Do.	As a precautionary measure, we recommend that you remain vigilant to protect against potential fraud and/or identify theft by, among other things, reviewing your account statements and credit reports closely. If you detect any suspicious activity on an account, you should promptly notify the financial institution or company with which the account is maintained. You also should promptly report any fraudulent activity or any suspected incidents of identity theft to proper law enforcement authorities, including the police and your state’s attorney general as well as the Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”).
Additional Important Information	We have arranged to have AllClear ID protect your identity for 12 months at no cost to you. The following identity protection services start on the date of this notice and you can use them at any time during the next 12 months.



01-04-2-00

AllClear SECURE: The team at AllClear ID is ready and standing by if you need identity repair assistance. This service is automatically available to you with no enrollment required. If a problem arises, simply call 866-979-2595 and a dedicated investigator will do the work to recover financial losses, restore your credit and make sure your identity is returned to its proper condition.

AllClear PRO: This service offers additional layers of protection including credit monitoring and a \$1 million identity theft insurance policy. To use the PRO service, you will need to provide your personal information to AllClear ID. **You may sign up online at [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) using the following redemption code: Redemption Code.**

Please note: Additional steps may be required by you in order to activate your phone alerts.

You may wish to review the tips provided by the FTC on how to avoid identity theft. For more information and to contact the FTC, please visit [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) or call 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). You may also contact the FTC at: Federal Trade Commission, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. *Take Charge: Fighting Back Against Identity Theft*, a comprehensive guide from the FTC to help you guard against and deal with identity theft, may be found on the FTC's website at <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idth04.shtm>.

You may obtain a free copy of your credit report from each of the three major credit reporting agencies once every 12 months by visiting <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, calling toll-free 877-322-8228, or by completing an Annual Credit Report Request Form and mailing it to Annual Credit Report Request Service, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. You can print a copy of the request form at <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternatively, you may elect to purchase a copy of your credit report by contacting one of the three national credit reporting agencies. Contact information for the three national credit reporting agencies for the purpose of requesting a copy of your credit report or for general inquiries, including obtaining information about fraud alerts and placing a security freeze on your credit files, is as follows:

Equifax (800) 685-1111 <a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a> P.O. Box 740241 Atlanta, GA 30374	Experian (888) 397-3742 <a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a> P.O. Box 9532 Allen, TX 75013	TransUnion (800) 916-8800 <a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a> P.O. Box 6790 Fullerton, CA 92834
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Because your social security number may have been affected, we recommend placing a fraud alert on your credit report. An initial fraud alert is free and will stay on your credit file for at least 90 days. The alert informs creditors of possible fraudulent activity within your report and requests that the creditor contact you prior to establishing any accounts in your name. To place a fraud alert on your credit report, contact any of the three credit reporting agencies using the contact information listed above. Additional information is available at <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**California Residents:** This notice has not been postponed at the request of a law enforcement agency; however, the company did communicate with law enforcement prior to issuing this notice.

**Maryland Residents:** Maryland residents can contact the Office of the Attorney General at:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us)

For More  
Information.

For further information and assistance, please contact Denise Clemens at 1-800-309-4749 or [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Monday-Friday (Except Holidays) between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Central Time.

Chief Legal Officer



Blake Bernet







Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



00002  
ACD1234

00002  
JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

Dear John Sample,

AVISO DE VIOLACIÓN DE DATOS	
¿Qué ha sucedido?	<p>Valoramos y respetamos la privacidad de su información, que es la razón por la que estamos escribiendo para informarle de un reciente incidente que puede haber involucrado a algunos de sus datos personales. El 10 de noviembre de 2015, recibimos una llamada de alguien que afirma que un ex-empleado de Corner Bakery poseía un archivo que contenga información personal de otros empleados de la empresa y expresó su preocupación de que el ex-empleado podría utilizar dicha información con fines de robo de identidad.</p> <p>La compañía ha tomado medidas para tratar de determinar si hay alguna validez a las declaraciones formuladas durante la llamada. Esto incluye la notificación y cooperando tanto con el cumplimiento de la ley local y federal. Hasta la fecha, no hemos podido confirmar las denuncias y son conscientes de que no hay evidencia de que su información haya sido o pueda ser utilizada para fines fraudulentos.</p>
¿Qué información estaba involucrado?	No sabemos si el ex-empleado posee alguna de su información; sin embargo, mientras esté empleado por la compañía, el ex-empleado tuvo acceso a información sobre la nómina de la empresa que incluía los nombres, direcciones, fechas de nacimiento y números de la seguridad social de los empleados de la compañía.
Lo que estamos haciendo.	Hemos notificado y están colaborando con ambos locales y federales encargados de hacer cumplir la ley, y han organizado para la protección contra el robo de identidad los servicios descritos a continuación.
Lo que usted puede hacer.	Como medida de precaución, recomendamos que permanecer vigilantes para proteger contra el fraude y/o robo de identidad, entre otras cosas, revisar sus estados de cuenta y los informes de crédito de cerca. Si detecta cualquier actividad sospechosa en una cuenta, usted debe notificar inmediatamente a la institución financiera o empresa con la que se lleva la cuenta. Usted también debe reportar inmediatamente cualquier actividad fraudulenta o cualquier sospecha de incidentes de robo de identidad para la correcta aplicación de la ley competentes, incluida la policía y el fiscal general del estado, así como la Comisión Federal de Comercio.



03-04-2

Información adicional importante.

Hemos organizado para tener AllClear ID proteja su identidad durante 12 meses sin ningún costo para usted. Los siguientes servicios de protección de la identidad en la fecha de inicio de este aviso y puede utilizarlos en cualquier momento durante los próximos 12 meses.

**AllClear SECURE:** El equipo de AllClear ID está listo y de pie por si necesitas ayuda a la reparación de la identidad. Este servicio está disponible automáticamente sin la inscripción requerida. Si surge un problema, simplemente llame al 866-979-2595 y un dedicado investigador hará el trabajo para recuperar las pérdidas financieras, restablecer su crédito y asegurarse de que su identidad es devuelta a su estado adecuado.

**AllClear PRO:** Este servicio ofrece capas adicionales de protección, que incluyen la supervisión y un crédito de 1 millón de dólares de seguro de robo de identidad política. Para utilizar el servicio PRO, usted necesitará proporcionar su información personal a AllClear ID. **Usted puede inscribirse en línea en [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) utilizando el siguiente código de canje: Redemption Code.**

Tenga en cuenta: Los pasos adicionales pueden ser requeridas por usted para activar su teléfono de alertas.

Es posible que desee revisar los consejos proporcionados por la FTC sobre cómo evitar el robo de identidad. Para obtener más información y para ponerse en contacto con la FTC, visite [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) o llame al 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). También puede ponerse en contacto con la FTC en: Comisión Federal de Comercio, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. Hacerse cargo: Luchar contra el robo de identidad, una guía completa de la FTC para ayudarlo a protegerse contra el robo de identidad y tratar, se puede encontrar en el sitio web de FTC en <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idth04.shtm>

Usted puede obtener una copia gratuita de su informe de crédito de cada una de las tres agencias principales de informes de crédito una vez cada 12 meses visitando <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, llamando gratuito 877-322-8228, o completando un formulario de petición de informe de crédito anual y enviarlo al servicio de solicitud de informe de crédito anual, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. Puede imprimir una copia del formulario de solicitud durante la <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternativamente, usted puede elegir comprar una copia de su informe de crédito comunicándose con una de las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales. Información de contacto para las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales con el fin de solicitar una copia de su informe crediticio o para preguntas generales, incluyendo la obtención de información sobre alertas de fraude y colocar una seguridad congelar en sus archivos de crédito, es el siguiente:

Equifax	Experian	TransUnion
(800) 685-1111	(888) 397-3742	(800) 916-8800
<a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a>	<a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a>	<a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a>
P.O. Box 740241	P.O. Box 9532	P.O. Box 6790
Atlanta, GA 30374	Allen, TX 75013	Fullerton, CA 92834

Debido a que su número de seguro social pudo haber sido afectado, recomendamos se incluya una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito. Una alerta de fraude inicial es libre y permanecerá en su expediente de crédito por lo menos 90 días. La alerta informa acreedores de una posible actividad fraudulenta en su informe y pide que el contacto acreedor que antes de establecer cualquier cuenta a su nombre. Para poner una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito, póngase en contacto con cualquiera de las tres agencias de informes de crédito utilizando la información de contacto que aparece arriba. Información adicional está disponible en <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**Residentes de California:** Este aviso no se ha aplazado a petición de una agencia de aplicación de la ley; Sin embargo, la empresa se comunicó con la policía antes de emitir este aviso.

**Residentes de Maryland:** Los residentes de Maryland pueden ponerse en contacto con la Oficina del Fiscal General al:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us).

Para obtener  
más  
información

Para más información y ayuda, por favor póngase en contacto con Denise Clemens al 1-800-309-4749 o [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Lunes a Viernes (Excepto Días Festivos) durante 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., hora central.

Director Jurídico



Blake Bernet









Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



00003  
ACD1234

05063  
TO THE ESTATE OF JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

To the Estate of John Sample,

NOTICE OF DATA BREACH	
What Happened?	<p>We value and respect the privacy of your information, which is why we are writing to advise you of a recent incident that may have involved certain of your personal information. On November 10, 2015, we received a call from someone who alleged that an ex-employee of Corner Bakery possessed a file containing personal information of other company employees and expressed concern that the ex-employee may use that information for purposes of identity theft.</p> <p>The company has taken steps to try and determine whether there is any validity to the statements made during the call. This includes notifying and cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement. To date, we have been unable to confirm the allegations and are aware of no evidence that your information has been or will be used for fraudulent purposes.</p>
What Information Was Involved?	We do not know whether the ex-employee possesses any of your information; however, while employed by the company, the ex-employee had access to company payroll information that included the names, addresses, dates of birth and social security numbers of company employees.
What We Are Doing.	We notified and are cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement, and have arranged for the identity theft protection services described below.
What You Can Do.	As a precautionary measure, we recommend that you remain vigilant to protect against potential fraud and/or identify theft by, among other things, reviewing your account statements and credit reports closely. If you detect any suspicious activity on an account, you should promptly notify the financial institution or company with which the account is maintained. You also should promptly report any fraudulent activity or any suspected incidents of identity theft to proper law enforcement authorities, including the police and your state’s attorney general as well as the Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”).
Additional Important Information	We have arranged to have AllClear ID protect your identity for 12 months at no cost to you. The following identity protection services start on the date of this notice and you can use them at any time during the next 12 months.



01-04-3-00

AllClear SECURE: The team at AllClear ID is ready and standing by if you need identity repair assistance. This service is automatically available to you with no enrollment required. If a problem arises, simply call 866-979-2595 and a dedicated investigator will do the work to recover financial losses, restore your credit and make sure your identity is returned to its proper condition.

AllClear PRO: This service offers additional layers of protection including credit monitoring and a \$1 million identity theft insurance policy. To use the PRO service, you will need to provide your personal information to AllClear ID. **You may sign up online at [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) using the following redemption code: Redemption Code.**

Please note: Additional steps may be required by you in order to activate your phone alerts.

You may wish to review the tips provided by the FTC on how to avoid identity theft. For more information and to contact the FTC, please visit [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) or call 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). You may also contact the FTC at: Federal Trade Commission, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. *Take Charge: Fighting Back Against Identity Theft*, a comprehensive guide from the FTC to help you guard against and deal with identity theft, may be found on the FTC's website at <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idth04.shtm>.

You may obtain a free copy of your credit report from each of the three major credit reporting agencies once every 12 months by visiting <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, calling toll-free 877-322-8228, or by completing an Annual Credit Report Request Form and mailing it to Annual Credit Report Request Service, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. You can print a copy of the request form at <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternatively, you may elect to purchase a copy of your credit report by contacting one of the three national credit reporting agencies. Contact information for the three national credit reporting agencies for the purpose of requesting a copy of your credit report or for general inquiries, including obtaining information about fraud alerts and placing a security freeze on your credit files, is as follows:

Equifax (800) 685-1111 <a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a> P.O. Box 740241 Atlanta, GA 30374	Experian (888) 397-3742 <a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a> P.O. Box 9532 Allen, TX 75013	TransUnion (800) 916-8800 <a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a> P.O. Box 6790 Fullerton, CA 92834
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Because your social security number may have been affected, we recommend placing a fraud alert on your credit report. An initial fraud alert is free and will stay on your credit file for at least 90 days. The alert informs creditors of possible fraudulent activity within your report and requests that the creditor contact you prior to establishing any accounts in your name. To place a fraud alert on your credit report, contact any of the three credit reporting agencies using the contact information listed above. Additional information is available at <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**California Residents:** This notice has not been postponed at the request of a law enforcement agency; however, the company did communicate with law enforcement prior to issuing this notice.

**Maryland Residents:** Maryland residents can contact the Office of the Attorney General at:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us)

For More  
Information.

For further information and assistance, please contact Denise Clemens at 1-800-309-4749 or [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Monday-Friday (Except Holidays) between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Central Time.

Chief Legal Officer



Blake Bernet







Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



05063  
TO THE ESTATE OF JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

To the Estate of John Sample,

AVISO DE VIOLACIÓN DE DATOS	
¿Qué ha sucedido?	<p>Valoramos y respetamos la privacidad de su información, que es la razón por la que estamos escribiendo para informarle de un reciente incidente que puede haber involucrado a algunos de sus datos personales. El 10 de noviembre de 2015, recibimos una llamada de alguien que afirma que un ex-empleado de Corner Bakery poseía un archivo que contenga información personal de otros empleados de la empresa y expresó su preocupación de que el ex-empleado podría utilizar dicha información con fines de robo de identidad.</p> <p>La compañía ha tomado medidas para tratar de determinar si hay alguna validez a las declaraciones formuladas durante la llamada. Esto incluye la notificación y cooperando tanto con el cumplimiento de la ley local y federal. Hasta la fecha, no hemos podido confirmar las denuncias y son conscientes de que no hay evidencia de que su información haya sido o pueda ser utilizada para fines fraudulentos.</p>
¿Qué información estaba involucrado?	No sabemos si el ex-empleado posee alguna de su información; sin embargo, mientras esté empleado por la compañía, el ex-empleado tuvo acceso a información sobre la nómina de la empresa que incluía los nombres, direcciones, fechas de nacimiento y números de la seguridad social de los empleados de la compañía.
Lo que estamos haciendo.	Hemos notificado y están colaborando con ambos locales y federales encargados de hacer cumplir la ley, y han organizado para la protección contra el robo de identidad los servicios descritos a continuación.
Lo que usted puede hacer.	Como medida de precaución, recomendamos que permanecer vigilantes para proteger contra el fraude y/o robo de identidad, entre otras cosas, revisar sus estados de cuenta y los informes de crédito de cerca. Si detecta cualquier actividad sospechosa en una cuenta, usted debe notificar inmediatamente a la institución financiera o empresa con la que se lleva la cuenta. Usted también debe reportar inmediatamente cualquier actividad fraudulenta o cualquier sospecha de incidentes de robo de identidad para la correcta aplicación de la ley competentes, incluida la policía y el fiscal general del estado, así como la Comisión Federal de Comercio.



03-04-3

Información adicional importante.

Hemos organizado para tener AllClear ID proteja su identidad durante 12 meses sin ningún costo para usted. Los siguientes servicios de protección de la identidad en la fecha de inicio de este aviso y puede utilizarlos en cualquier momento durante los próximos 12 meses.

**AllClear SECURE:** El equipo de AllClear ID está listo y de pie por si necesitas ayuda a la reparación de la identidad. Este servicio está disponible automáticamente sin la inscripción requerida. Si surge un problema, simplemente llame al 866-979-2595 y un dedicado investigador hará el trabajo para recuperar las pérdidas financieras, restablecer su crédito y asegurarse de que su identidad es devuelta a su estado adecuado.

**AllClear PRO:** Este servicio ofrece capas adicionales de protección, que incluyen la supervisión y un crédito de 1 millón de dólares de seguro de robo de identidad política. Para utilizar el servicio PRO, usted necesitará proporcionar su información personal a AllClear ID. **Usted puede inscribirse en línea en [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) utilizando el siguiente código de canje: Redemption Code.**

Tenga en cuenta: Los pasos adicionales pueden ser requeridas por usted para activar su teléfono de alertas.

Es posible que desee revisar los consejos proporcionados por la FTC sobre cómo evitar el robo de identidad. Para obtener más información y para ponerse en contacto con la FTC, visite [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) o llame al 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). También puede ponerse en contacto con la FTC en: Comisión Federal de Comercio, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. Hacerse cargo: Luchar contra el robo de identidad, una guía completa de la FTC para ayudarlo a protegerse contra el robo de identidad y tratar, se puede encontrar en el sitio web de FTC en <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idtheft04.shtm>

Usted puede obtener una copia gratuita de su informe de crédito de cada una de las tres agencias principales de informes de crédito una vez cada 12 meses visitando <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, llamando gratuito 877-322-8228, o completando un formulario de petición de informe de crédito anual y enviarlo al servicio de solicitud de informe de crédito anual, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. Puede imprimir una copia del formulario de solicitud durante la <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternativamente, usted puede elegir comprar una copia de su informe de crédito comunicándose con una de las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales. Información de contacto para las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales con el fin de solicitar una copia de su informe crediticio o para preguntas generales, incluyendo la obtención de información sobre alertas de fraude y colocar una seguridad congelar en sus archivos de crédito, es el siguiente:

Equifax	Experian	TransUnion
(800) 685-1111	(888) 397-3742	(800) 916-8800
<a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a>	<a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a>	<a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a>
P.O. Box 740241	P.O. Box 9532	P.O. Box 6790
Atlanta, GA 30374	Allen, TX 75013	Fullerton, CA 92834

Debido a que su número de seguro social pudo haber sido afectado, recomendamos se incluya una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito. Una alerta de fraude inicial es libre y permanecerá en su expediente de crédito por lo menos 90 días. La alerta informa acreedores de una posible actividad fraudulenta en su informe y pide que el contacto acreedor que antes de establecer cualquier cuenta a su nombre. Para poner una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito, póngase en contacto con cualquiera de las tres agencias de informes de crédito utilizando la información de contacto que aparece arriba. Información adicional está disponible en <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**Residentes de California:** Este aviso no se ha aplazado a petición de una agencia de aplicación de la ley; Sin embargo, la empresa se comunicó con la policía antes de emitir este aviso.

**Residentes de Maryland:** Los residentes de Maryland pueden ponerse en contacto con la Oficina del Fiscal General al:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us).

Para obtener  
más  
información

Para más información y ayuda, por favor póngase en contacto con Denise Clemens al 1-800-309-4749 o [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Lunes a Viernes (Excepto Días Festivos) durante 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., hora central.

Director Jurídico



Blake Bernet









Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



00004  
ACD1234

05064  
TO THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF  
JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

Dear Parent or Guardian of John Sample,

NOTICE OF DATA BREACH	
What Happened?	<p>We value and respect the privacy of your information, which is why we are writing to advise you of a recent incident that may have involved certain of your personal information. On November 10, 2015, we received a call from someone who alleged that an ex-employee of Corner Bakery possessed a file containing personal information of other company employees and expressed concern that the ex-employee may use that information for purposes of identity theft.</p> <p>The company has taken steps to try and determine whether there is any validity to the statements made during the call. This includes notifying and cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement. To date, we have been unable to confirm the allegations and are aware of no evidence that your information has been or will be used for fraudulent purposes.</p>
What Information Was Involved?	We do not know whether the ex-employee possesses any of your information; however, while employed by the company, the ex-employee had access to company payroll information that included the names, addresses, dates of birth and social security numbers of company employees.
What We Are Doing.	We notified and are cooperating with both local and federal law enforcement, and have arranged for the identity theft protection services described below.
What You Can Do.	As a precautionary measure, we recommend that you remain vigilant to protect against potential fraud and/or identify theft by, among other things, reviewing your account statements and credit reports closely. If you detect any suspicious activity on an account, you should promptly notify the financial institution or company with which the account is maintained. You also should promptly report any fraudulent activity or any suspected incidents of identity theft to proper law enforcement authorities, including the police and your state’s attorney general as well as the Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”).
Additional Important Information	We have arranged to have AllClear ID protect your identity for 12 months at no cost to you. The following identity protection services start on the date of this notice and you can use them at any time during the next 12 months.



01-04-4-00

AllClear SECURE: The team at AllClear ID is ready and standing by if you need identity repair assistance. This service is automatically available to you with no enrollment required. If a problem arises, simply call 866-979-2595 and a dedicated investigator will do the work to recover financial losses, restore your credit and make sure your identity is returned to its proper condition.

AllClear PRO: This service offers additional layers of protection including credit monitoring and a \$1 million identity theft insurance policy. To use the PRO service, you will need to provide your personal information to AllClear ID. **You may sign up online at [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) using the following redemption code: Redemption Code.**

Please note: Additional steps may be required by you in order to activate your phone alerts.

You may wish to review the tips provided by the FTC on how to avoid identity theft. For more information and to contact the FTC, please visit [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) or call 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). You may also contact the FTC at: Federal Trade Commission, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. *Take Charge: Fighting Back Against Identity Theft*, a comprehensive guide from the FTC to help you guard against and deal with identity theft, may be found on the FTC's website at <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idth04.shtm>.

You may obtain a free copy of your credit report from each of the three major credit reporting agencies once every 12 months by visiting <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, calling toll-free 877-322-8228, or by completing an Annual Credit Report Request Form and mailing it to Annual Credit Report Request Service, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. You can print a copy of the request form at <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternatively, you may elect to purchase a copy of your credit report by contacting one of the three national credit reporting agencies. Contact information for the three national credit reporting agencies for the purpose of requesting a copy of your credit report or for general inquiries, including obtaining information about fraud alerts and placing a security freeze on your credit files, is as follows:

Equifax (800) 685-1111 <a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a> P.O. Box 740241 Atlanta, GA 30374	Experian (888) 397-3742 <a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a> P.O. Box 9532 Allen, TX 75013	TransUnion (800) 916-8800 <a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a> P.O. Box 6790 Fullerton, CA 92834
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Because your social security number may have been affected, we recommend placing a fraud alert on your credit report. An initial fraud alert is free and will stay on your credit file for at least 90 days. The alert informs creditors of possible fraudulent activity within your report and requests that the creditor contact you prior to establishing any accounts in your name. To place a fraud alert on your credit report, contact any of the three credit reporting agencies using the contact information listed above. Additional information is available at <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**California Residents:** This notice has not been postponed at the request of a law enforcement agency; however, the company did communicate with law enforcement prior to issuing this notice.

**Maryland Residents:** Maryland residents can contact the Office of the Attorney General at:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us)

For More  
Information.

For further information and assistance, please contact Denise Clemens at 1-800-309-4749 or [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Monday-Friday (Except Holidays) between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Central Time.

Chief Legal Officer



Blake Bernet







Processing Center • P.O. BOX 141578 • Austin, Texas 78714



00004  
ACD1234

05064  
TO THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF  
JOHN Q. SAMPLE  
1234 MAIN STREET  
ANYTOWN US 12345-6789

December 21, 2015

Dear Parent or Guardian of John Sample,

<b>AVISO DE VIOLACIÓN DE DATOS</b>	
¿Qué ha sucedido?	<p>Valoramos y respetamos la privacidad de su información, que es la razón por la que estamos escribiendo para informarle de un reciente incidente que puede haber involucrado a algunos de sus datos personales. El 10 de noviembre de 2015, recibimos una llamada de alguien que afirma que un ex-empleado de Corner Bakery poseía un archivo que contenga información personal de otros empleados de la empresa y expresó su preocupación de que el ex-empleado podría utilizar dicha información con fines de robo de identidad.</p> <p>La compañía ha tomado medidas para tratar de determinar si hay alguna validez a las declaraciones formuladas durante la llamada. Esto incluye la notificación y cooperando tanto con el cumplimiento de la ley local y federal. Hasta la fecha, no hemos podido confirmar las denuncias y son conscientes de que no hay evidencia de que su información haya sido o pueda ser utilizada para fines fraudulentos.</p>
¿Qué información estaba involucrado?	No sabemos si el ex-empleado posee alguna de su información; sin embargo, mientras esté empleado por la compañía, el ex-empleado tuvo acceso a información sobre la nómina de la empresa que incluía los nombres, direcciones, fechas de nacimiento y números de la seguridad social de los empleados de la compañía.
Lo que estamos haciendo.	Hemos notificado y están colaborando con ambos locales y federales encargados de hacer cumplir la ley, y han organizado para la protección contra el robo de identidad los servicios descritos a continuación.
Lo que usted puede hacer.	Como medida de precaución, recomendamos que permanecer vigilantes para proteger contra el fraude y/o robo de identidad, entre otras cosas, revisar sus estados de cuenta y los informes de crédito de cerca. Si detecta cualquier actividad sospechosa en una cuenta, usted debe notificar inmediatamente a la institución financiera o empresa con la que se lleva la cuenta. Usted también debe reportar inmediatamente cualquier actividad fraudulenta o cualquier sospecha de incidentes de robo de identidad para la correcta aplicación de la ley competentes, incluida la policía y el fiscal general del estado, así como la Comisión Federal de Comercio.



03-04-4

Información adicional importante.

Hemos organizado para tener AllClear ID proteja su identidad durante 12 meses sin ningún costo para usted. Los siguientes servicios de protección de la identidad en la fecha de inicio de este aviso y puede utilizarlos en cualquier momento durante los próximos 12 meses.

**AllClear SECURE:** El equipo de AllClear ID está listo y de pie por si necesitas ayuda a la reparación de la identidad. Este servicio está disponible automáticamente sin la inscripción requerida. Si surge un problema, simplemente llame al 866-979-2595 y un dedicado investigador hará el trabajo para recuperar las pérdidas financieras, restablecer su crédito y asegurarse de que su identidad es devuelta a su estado adecuado.

**AllClear PRO:** Este servicio ofrece capas adicionales de protección, que incluyen la supervisión y un crédito de 1 millón de dólares de seguro de robo de identidad política. Para utilizar el servicio PRO, usted necesitará proporcionar su información personal a AllClear ID. **Usted puede inscribirse en línea en [enroll.allclearid.com](http://enroll.allclearid.com) utilizando el siguiente código de canje: Redemption Code.**

Tenga en cuenta: Los pasos adicionales pueden ser requeridas por usted para activar su teléfono de alertas.

Es posible que desee revisar los consejos proporcionados por la FTC sobre cómo evitar el robo de identidad. Para obtener más información y para ponerse en contacto con la FTC, visite [www.ftc.gov/idtheft](http://www.ftc.gov/idtheft) o llame al 1-877-ID-THEFT (877-438-4338). También puede ponerse en contacto con la FTC en: Comisión Federal de Comercio, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580. Hacerse cargo: Luchar contra el robo de identidad, una guía completa de la FTC para ayudarlo a protegerse contra el robo de identidad y tratar, se puede encontrar en el sitio web de FTC en <http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/pubs/consumer/idtheft/idth04.shtm>

Usted puede obtener una copia gratuita de su informe de crédito de cada una de las tres agencias principales de informes de crédito una vez cada 12 meses visitando <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>, llamando gratuito 877-322-8228, o completando un formulario de petición de informe de crédito anual y enviarlo al servicio de solicitud de informe de crédito anual, P.O. Box 105281, Atlanta, GA 30348. Puede imprimir una copia del formulario de solicitud durante la <https://www.annualcreditreport.com/cra/requestformfinal.pdf>.

Alternativamente, usted puede elegir comprar una copia de su informe de crédito comunicándose con una de las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales. Información de contacto para las tres agencias de informes de crédito nacionales con el fin de solicitar una copia de su informe crediticio o para preguntas generales, incluyendo la obtención de información sobre alertas de fraude y colocar una seguridad congelar en sus archivos de crédito, es el siguiente:

Equifax	Experian	TransUnion
(800) 685-1111	(888) 397-3742	(800) 916-8800
<a href="http://www.equifax.com">www.equifax.com</a>	<a href="http://www.experian.com">www.experian.com</a>	<a href="http://www.transunion.com">www.transunion.com</a>
P.O. Box 740241	P.O. Box 9532	P.O. Box 6790
Atlanta, GA 30374	Allen, TX 75013	Fullerton, CA 92834

Debido a que su número de seguro social pudo haber sido afectado, recomendamos se incluya una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito. Una alerta de fraude inicial es libre y permanecerá en su expediente de crédito por lo menos 90 días. La alerta informa acreedores de una posible actividad fraudulenta en su informe y pide que el contacto acreedor que antes de establecer cualquier cuenta a su nombre. Para poner una alerta de fraude en su informe de crédito, póngase en contacto con cualquiera de las tres agencias de informes de crédito utilizando la información de contacto que aparece arriba. Información adicional está disponible en <http://www.annualcreditreport.com>.

**Residentes de California:** Este aviso no se ha aplazado a petición de una agencia de aplicación de la ley; Sin embargo, la empresa se comunicó con la policía antes de emitir este aviso.

**Residentes de Maryland:** Los residentes de Maryland pueden ponerse en contacto con la Oficina del Fiscal General al:

Office of the Attorney General  
220 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202  
(888) 743-0023  
[www.oag.state.md.us](http://www.oag.state.md.us).

Para obtener  
más  
información

Para más información y ayuda, por favor póngase en contacto con Denise Clemens al 1-800-309-4749 o [Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com](mailto:Denise.Clemens@cornerbakerycafe.com) Lunes a Viernes (Excepto Días Festivos) durante 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., hora central.

Director Jurídico



Blake Bernet



